Datasheet
20W Compact (CA) Family
Stand-alone LED Drivers
Designed for Europe
DS2010024-001-00 Compact Stand-alone Family
Page 1 of 10
eldoLED  |  Science Park Eindhoven 5125,  5692 ED Son,  The Netherlands  |  Phone: +31 (0)40 782 04 00  |  support@eldoled.com
www.eldoLED.com  |  © 2024-2025 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved.  Rev. 06/12/25

82% 85°C
0-10 20W 176-250VDC 0.15A @ 230VAC >0.95 <10% <0.5W 106 on C16 2kV common L-N 82% 85°C
Ordering Guide
EC 20 CA E 1 Z0 D
Family Output Wattage Housing Input Voltage Output Channels AUX Voltage Control
EC = ECOdrive 20W C = Compact E = 220-240VAC 1 = 1 Output Z0 = No AUX Output D = DALI DT6
SL = SOLOdrive 25W A = With Strain Relief 2 = 2 Outputs ZH = No AUX, High LED voltage (20-40V) C = DALI DT8
DL = DUALdrive A = 0-10V
P = Phase dimming
Elektrogros AG   Rütistrasse 18, CH-8952 Schlieren   T: 044 730 56 56   W: www.elektrogros.ch   info@elektrogros.ch
Compact Stand-alone Family - Datasheet
DS2010024-001-00 Compact Stand-alone Family
Page 3 of 10
eldoLED  |  Science Park Eindhoven 5125,  5692 ED Son,  The Netherlands  |  Phone: +31 (0)40 782 04 00  |  support@eldoled.com
www.eldoLED.com  |  © 2024-2025 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved.  Rev. 06/12/25
0
3
6
9
12
15
0 5 10 15 20
1CH* (13LEDs at 500mA)
2CH* (13LEDs at 2x260mA)
1CH Phase dimming (13 LEDs at 520mA for 20W, at 500mA for 25W)
Output Wattage (W)
TH
D
 (%
)
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
0 5 10 15 20
1CH* (13LEDs at 500mA)
2CH* (13LEDs at 2x260mA)
1CH Phase dimming (13 LEDs at 520mA for 20W, at 500mA for 25W)
Output Power (W)
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y
(%
)
Typical THD vs Load**
0.90
0.91
0.92
0.93
0.94
0.95
0.96
0.97
0.98
0.99
1.00
0 5 10 15 20
1CH* (13LEDs at 500mA)
2CH* (13LEDs at 2x260mA)
1CH Phase dimming (13 LEDs at 520mA for 20W, at 500mA for 25W)
Po
we